MERSEN.COM SU 18
©
 2
0
25
 M
er
se

.
SURGE
PROTECTION
1 Pole - 2 Wires
Catalog
Number
Nominal System
Voltage (VAC)
In
(kA)
Surge
Current
Rating
Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage (MCOV, VAC) Voltage Protection Rating (VPR, VAC)  Replacement plugs
L-N L-G N-G L-L L-N L-G N-G L-L L-1
STP120P05M 120V Single Phase 20 50 kA 175 - - - 600 - - - SP05U175
STP230P05M 240V Single Phase 20 50 kA 275 - - - 900 - - - SP05U275
STP277P05M 277V Single Phase 20 50 kA 320 - - - 1000 - - - SP05U320
STP347P05M 347V Single Phase 10 50 kA 420 - - - 1500 - - - SP05U420
2 Poles - 3 Wires
Catalog
Number
Nominal System
Voltage (VAC)
In
(kA)
Surge
Current
Rating
Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage (MCOV, VAC) Voltage Protection Rating (VPR, VAC)  Replacement plugs
L-N L-G N-G L-L L-N L-G N-G L-L L1, L2
STP120PN05M 120V Single Phase 20 50 kA 175 - - 350 600 1200 1200 - SP05U175
STP240S05M 240/120V Split Phase 20 50 kA 175 - - 350 600 - - 1200 SP05U175
STP480S05M 480/240V Split Phase 20 50 kA 275 - - 550 900 - - 1800 SP05U275
3 Poles - 4 Wires
Catalog
Number
Nominal System
Voltage (VAC)
In
(kA)
Surge
Current
Rating
Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage (MCOV, VAC) Voltage Protection Rating (VPR, VAC)  Replacement plugs
L-N L-G N-G L-L L-N L-G N-G L-L L1, L2, L3
STP240SN05M 120/240 - Split Phase 20 50 kA 175 - 175 350 600 1200 1200 1200 SP05U175
STP208Y05M 208/120V 3-Phase Wye 20 50 kA 175 - - 350 600 - - 1200 SP05U175
STP480Y05M 480/277V 3-Phase Wye 20 50 kA 320 - - 640 1000 - - 2000 SP05U320
STP600Y05M 600/347V 3-Phase Wye 10 50 kA 420 - - 840 1500 - - 2500 SP05U420
STP690Y05M 690/400V 3-Phase Wye 10 50 kA 550 - - 1100 1500 - - 3000 SP05U550
STP240D05M 240V 3-Phase Delta 20 50 kA - 275 - 550 - 900 - 1800 SP05U275
STP480D05M 480V 3-Phase Delta 10 50 kA - 550 - 1100 - 1500 - 3000 SP05U550
4 Poles - 5 Wires
Catalog
Number
Nominal System
Voltage (VAC)
In
(kA)
Surge
Current
Rating
Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage (MCOV, VAC) Voltage Protection Rating (VPR, VAC)  Replacement plugs
L-N L-G N-G L-L L-N L-G N-G L-L L1, L2, L3
STP208YN05M 208/120V 3-Phase Wye 20 50 kA 175 175 175 350 600 1200 600 1200 SP05U175
STP480YN05M 480/277V 3-Phase Wye 20 50 kA 320 495 175 640 1000 1500 1000 2000
L1,2,3 SP05U320
N-G SP05U175
STP600YN05M 600/347V 3-Phase Wye 10 50 kA 420 695 275 840 1500 2000 800 2500
L1,2,3 SP05U420
N-G SP05U275
STP690YN05M 690/400V 3-Phase Wye 10 50 kA 550 870 320 1100 1500 2500 1000 3000
L1,2,3 SP05U550
N-G SP05U320
STP240HN05M 240/120V High-Leg
Delta 20 50 kA 350 175 450 275 1200 600 1500 800
L1,3 SP05U175
L2 SP05U275
N-G SP05U175
STP480HN05M 480/240V High-Leg
Delta 10 50 kA 550/450 275/175 825/725 550 1500 800 /
600
2500 /
2000 1500